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Bus 2306 Alverca (Est) - Vila Franca Xira Go to website

Direction
Alverca (Estação) Posição 1 — Lgo Marquês Pombal (Vila 
Franca Xira)

33 stops

Open route schedule

Alverca (Estação) Posição 1

Alverca (Escola Secundária)

R Vasco Gama 49 (Alverca)

R António Sérgio 10 (Alverca)

R António Sérgio 134 (Alverca)

R António Sérgio 134 (Piscinas)

R Dr Miguel Bombarda 41 (Junta)

Av 5 Outubro (Jardim)

Estr Arruda 38 (Brejo)

Estr Arruda 15 (Qta Panasqueira)

Estr Arruda 8 (Casal Fojo)

Estr Baltares 12

Estr Baltares 3

R 11 De Julho 2

Estr Graciosa 2

R Paço Sobralinho (Palácio)

R Paço Sobralinho 18

R Ricardo Espir Sto (X) R Man Joaq Reis

En 10 (X) Aldeia (Sobralinho)

Alhandra

R 5 de Outubro de 1910 14

Route schedule
Alverca (Estação) Posição 1 — Lgo Marquês Pombal (Vila 
Franca Xira)

Monday 06:45-22:50

Tuesday 06:45-23:00

Wednesday 06:45-22:50

Thursday 06:45-22:50

Friday 06:45-22:50

Saturday 09:00-23:00

Sunday 14:00-22:50

Route info

Direction: Alverca (Estação) Posição 1

Stops: 33

Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min
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Pça Soeiro Per Gomes (Conservatório)

R Dr Manuel Arriaga 5 (Alhandra)

Av Afonso Albuquerque 51 (Alhandra)

Av Afonso de Alburquerque 18 (Alhandra)

R Dr Augusto Assis 2 (Alhandra)

En 10 (Viaduto AE)

Cortes Da Quintinha

Bairro Paraiso (X) EN10

En 10 (C Futebol) (Vila Franca de Xira)

R 1 Dezembro 707 (Cemitério)

R 1 Dezembro 59

Lgo Marquês Pombal (Vila Franca Xira)



Direction
R 25 Abril (Terminal) — Alverca (Estação)

32 stops

Open route schedule

R 25 Abril (Terminal)

R Alves Redol (Museu)

R Luís De Camões (Correios)

R 1 Dezembro 656

En 10 (C Futebol) (Vila Franca de Xira)

Cortes Da Quintinha

En 10 (Viaduto AE)

R 5 de Outubro de 1910 14

Pça Soeiro Per Gomes (Conservatório)

R Dr Manuel Arriaga 5 (Alhandra)

Av Afonso Albuquerque 51 (Alhandra)

Av Afonso de Alburquerque 18 (Alhandra)

R Dr Augusto Assis 2 (Alhandra)

Alhandra

En 10 7 (Sobralinho)

R Ricardo Espir Sto (X) R Man Joaq Reis

R Paço Sobralinho 18

Estr Graciosa 2

R 11 De Julho 2

Estr Baltares 3

Estr Baltares 12

Estr Arruda 8 (Casal Fojo)

Estr Arruda 15 (Qta Panasqueira)

Estr Arruda 38 (Brejo)

Av 5 Outubro (Jardim)

Route schedule
R 25 Abril (Terminal) — Alverca (Estação)

Monday 06:00-23:50

Tuesday 06:00-24:00

Wednesday 06:00-23:50

Thursday 06:00-23:50

Friday 06:00-23:50

Saturday 08:00-24:00

Sunday 13:00-23:50

Route info

Direction: R 25 Abril (Terminal)

Stops: 32

Trip Duration: 0 hour 40 min
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R José Raimundo Nogueira (Lar)

R Boca Lara 51 (Alverca)

R António Sérgio 134 (Piscinas)

R António Sérgio 134 (Alverca)

R António Sérgio 10 (Alverca)

R Vasco Gama 49 (Alverca)

Alverca (Estação)

2306 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Vila Franca de Xira

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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